Illinois law.

Section 1590.90  Eligibility for County Applicants  

a)	County Applicants applying for financial assistance must provide county funding at a level of at least 25% of any expenditure for which assistance is requested.

b)	The matching requirement in this Section may be waived by ICJIA upon showing of good cause. ICJIA will consider the following factors to determine the eligibility of County Applicants. 

1)	The amount of matching funds relative to the overall budget of the requesting county; 

2)	Particular administrative obstacles limiting the applicant's ability to obtain access to matching funds; and

3)	The negative consequences which could occur if the matching funds are not waived.
